

Hike and Bike Trail from Loop 11 to Lucy Park  
 CWF18-444-13 ; CSI: 0903-03-116  
 BID DATE: July 2, 2019

BASE BID					Earth Builders, L.P. Hurst, TX		Scales Construction Co, Wichita Falls TX		FNH Construction, LLC Farmers Branch, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	55.4	\$5,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$238,220.00	\$4,000.00	\$221,600.00	
104-6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	192	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.00	\$4,224.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	
104-6028	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	SY	137	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$63.00	\$8,631.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	
105-6008	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	SY	97	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$30.00	\$2,910.00	
110-6004	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL)	CY	5166	\$20.00	\$103,320.00	\$32.00	\$165,312.00	\$25.00	\$129,150.00	
132-6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	1138	\$25.00	\$28,450.00	\$26.00	\$29,588.00	\$35.00	\$39,830.00	
160-6002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6")	STA	55.4	\$3,000.00	\$166,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$177,280.00	\$2,800.00	\$155,120.00	
164-6025	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(SANDY)	SY	14319	\$2.00	\$28,638.00	\$0.50	\$7,159.50	\$1.00	\$14,319.00	
168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	519	\$30.00	\$15,570.00	\$232.00	\$120,408.00	\$55.00	\$28,545.00	
169-6004	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY D)	SY	7985	\$5.00	\$39,925.00	\$2.81	\$22,437.85	\$6.50	\$51,902.50	
170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
192-6022	PLANT MATERIAL (10 GAL)(TREE)	EA	135	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$125.00	\$16,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$168,750.00	
402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	399	\$10.00	\$3,990.00	\$78.00	\$31,122.00	\$5.00	\$1,995.00	
420-6074	CL C CONC (MISC)	CY	107	\$1,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$144,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$160,500.00	
423-6008	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	2353	\$75.00	\$176,475.00	\$105.00	\$247,065.00	\$88.00	\$207,064.00	
423-6015	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL)	SF	12165	\$110.00	\$1,338,150.00	\$112.00	\$1,362,480.00	\$88.00	\$1,070,520.00	
432-6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	31	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$74.58	\$2,311.98	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	
432-6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)	CY	1114	\$125.00	\$139,250.00	\$125.00	\$139,250.00	\$185.00	\$206,090.00	
450-6051	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY E)	LF	801	\$150.00	\$120,150.00	\$124.00	\$99,324.00	\$210.00	\$168,210.00	
462-6009	CONC BOX CULV (5FTX5FT)	LF	42	\$480.00	\$20,160.00	\$714.00	\$29,988.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	
464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$155.40	\$6,993.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	
464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$5,040.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	
464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	257	\$150.00	\$38,550.00	\$267.40	\$68,721.80	\$150.00	\$38,550.00	
464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	242	\$200.00	\$48,400.00	\$338.80	\$81,989.60	\$210.00	\$50,820.00	
465-6156	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(RG)(4FTX4FT)	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,780.00	\$20,340.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	
465-6233	INLET (COMP)(TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE)	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,469.00	\$4,407.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	
466-6003	HEADWALL (CH-FW-0)(DIA=18IN)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$6,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
466-6005	HEADWALL (CH-FW-0)(DIA=24IN)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
466-6007	HEADWALL (CH-FW-0)(DIA=30IN)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
466-6009	HEADWALL (CH-FW-0)(DIA=36IN)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,215.00	\$24,860.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	
500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$708.33	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00	
502-6026	BARR,SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING (LOC 1)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.75	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	
506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	SY	168	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$23.75	\$3,990.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	168	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$11.25	\$1,890.00	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	3897	\$4.00	\$15,588.00	\$2.93	\$11,418.21	\$4.00	\$15,588.00	
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	3897	\$1.00	\$3,897.00	\$1.25	\$4,871.25	\$2.00	\$7,794.00	
506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	LF	243	\$10.00	\$2,430.00	\$8.25	\$2,004.75	\$18.00	\$4,374.00	
506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	243	\$1.00	\$243.00	\$1.25	\$303.75	\$9.00	\$2,187.00	
531-6003	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	SY	6929	\$75.00	\$519,675.00	\$66.30	\$459,992.70	\$65.00	\$450,385.00	
550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6")	LF	1025	\$25.00	\$25,625.00	\$120.00	\$123,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,625.00	
550-6022	GATE (INSTALL)(DOUBLE)(6'X16')	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
1002-6026	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE</b>					<b>\$3,770,126.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BASE</b>	<b>\$3,848,443.39</b>	<b>TOTAL BASE</b>	<b>\$3,976,223.50</b>	

- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$275,000
- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$39,790
- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$238,320
- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$22,457.81
- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$11,398.73
- Calculation in bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$459,424.00
- Total base bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$3,767,991.00
- Total base bid was incorrect. Was put in as \$3,848,475.17